conditions as detailed hereunder, with a liberty to the Board of Directors of the Company to modify the said terms and conditions
within the limits prescribed/which may be prescribed in schedule V of the Companies Act, 2013 and any amendment thereof from
time to time:

[i] Salary:

Not exceeding Rs.15,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen Lac Only) per month [including perquisites and other allowance, if any]

[ii]  Perquisites and other allowances:

Perquisites and other allowances shall also be allowed in addition to salary. However, total managerial remuneration by
way of salary, perquisites and other allowances shall not exceed the overall limit of Rs.1,80,00,000 (Rupees One Crore
Eighty Lac Only)  per annum.

[iii] Gratuity payable should not exceed half a month's salary for each completed year of service.

[iv] Encashment of leave at the end of the tenure will not be included in the computation of the ceiling on perquisites.

[v] Provision of car with driver for use on Company's business and telephone at residence will not be considered as perquisites/